Miscellaneous		
* Asterisks denote mandatory information		
Name of Announcer *	CITY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	
Company Registration No.	196300316Z	
Announcement submitted on behalf of	CITY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	CITY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	
Announcement is submitted by *	Enid Ling Peek Fong	
Designation *	Company Secretary	
Date & Time of Broadcast	21-Jul-2010 17:34:07	
Announcement No.	00079	

>> Announcement Details		
The details of the announcement start here		
Announcement Title *	S\$1,000,000,000 Islamic Trust Certificate Programme (the "Programme")- Series No. 001 for S\$100,000,000 3.25% Per Annum Islamic Trust Certificates Due 2010	
Description	We refer to the S\$100,000,000 3.25% Islamic Trust Certificates Due 2010 (the "Series No. 001 Certificates") issued pursuant to the Programme established by Citydev Nahdah Pte. Ltd., a wholly- owned subsidiary of City Developments Limited under the Shariah financing principle of Ijarah, on 22 January 2009 and listed on Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited.	
	Pursuant to Rule 747 of the Listing Manual, we hereby announce that the maturity date of the Series No. 001 Certificates is 22 July 2010 and that the Series No. 001 Certificates will accordingly be redeemed and cancelled on 22 July 2010 by Citydev Nahdah Pte. Ltd	
	By Order of the Board	
	Shufen Loh @ Catherine Shufen Loh Enid Ling Peek Fong Company Secretaries	
	21 July 2010	
Attachments	Total size = <b>0</b> (2048K size limit recommended)	

Close Window